DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$2492.10 Rec:\$35.00

2018-922220

\$2,527.10 Pgs=3

11/14/2018 10:48 AM

TICOR TITLE CARSON CITY- 307 WEST WINNIE

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: John L Mays 2502 East Valley Road Minden NV 89423

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Same As Above

Escrow No. 1805463-DKD

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

APN No.: 1320-03-001-021 SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

R.P.T.T. \$2,492.10

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Leon David Daniel and Madora L Daniel, husband and wife as joint tenants

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to John L Mays, an unmarried man

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows: SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Leon D Daniel aka Leon David Daniel STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF CARSON CITY This instrument was acknowledged before me on , by Leon D Daniel and Madora L Daniel /aka Leon David Daniel DANIELLE DeWITT NOTARY PUBLIC Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 98-49585-2 - Expires December 5, 2018

EXHIBIT A LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Parcel A as shown on the Record of Survey in Support of a Boundary Line Adjustment for Steve L. and Janae Z. Shaffer, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on May 15, 1997 in Book 597, Page 2653, as File No. 412644, Official Records, being more particularly described as follows:

All that certain lot, piece, parcel or portion of land situate, lying and being within the Northeast 1/4 of Section 3, Township 13 North, Range 20 East, M.D.M., Douglas County, Nevada and more particularly described an follows:

All that portion of Parcel A as shown on the Parcel Map for Steve Shaffer filed for record August 29, 1977 in Book 877 at Page 1783 as Document Number 12401, Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, described as follows:

Commencing at the southwest corner of said Parcel A which point is the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING; thence along the Went line of said Parcel A North 00°24'00" East a distance of 150.19 feet; thence leaving said West line South 89°45'13" East a distance of 330.74 feet to a point on the East line of said Parcel A, which line is also the centerline of East Valley Road; thence along said East line South 00°33'00" West a distance of 150.74 feet to the Southeast corner of said Parcel A; thence along the South line of said Parcel A North 89°39'29" West a distance of 330.35 feet to the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING.

APN: 1320-03-001-021

Note: Document No. 466582 is provided pursuant to the requirements of Section 6.NRS 111.312.

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Number	r(s)					\ \	
a.	1320-03-001-021						\ \	
b.							\ \	
C.							\ \	
d.							_ \ \	
2.	Type of Proporty:				C			
۷. a.	Type of Property: ☐ Vacant Land	b. ✓	Single Fam. Res.	ΓE	OR RECO	DDEDC O	PTIONAL USE ONLY	٦
а. С.	☐ Condo/Twnhse	d. □	2-4 Plex		OK KECO Book	KDEKS O	Page Page	
e.	☐ Apt. Bldg	u. □ f. □	Comm'l/Ind'l	400	ate of Rec	ordina:	Tuge	٦,
g.	☐ Agricultural	 h. □	Mobile Home		lotes:	ording.		\dashv
_	•		Widelie Heilie	/L:	0.00	\rightarrow		ب
i.	Other				/	1		١,
3. a.	Total Value/Sales Price	of Prope	rty:	\$	639,000).00		
b.	Deed in Lieu of Foreclos	sure Only	(value of property)	\$				
C.	Transfer Tax Value			\$	639,000).00 /		
d.	Real Property Transfer	Tax Due:	/	\$	2,492.1	0 /		
4.	If Exemption Claimed			1	\vee ,			
ч.	a. Transfer Tax Exem	ntion ne	r NRS 375 090 Se	ection				
	b. Explain Reason for		75.	Ollon M				
	b. Explain Reason to	LACINPE			$\overline{}$	V		,
5.	Partial Interest: Percen	tane hein	a transferred: \X	2/2	1			
	ndersigned declares and				– eriury purs	suant to N	RS 375 060 and NRS	3
375 1	10, that the information	provided	is correct to the	best of	their info	mation ar	nd belief, and can be	e
suppo	rted by documentation if	called u	pon to substantiate	the info	ormation p	rovided he	erein. Furthermore, the	Э
partie	s agree that disallowance	e of any	claimed exemption	, or othe	r determin	nation of a	dditional tax due, may	У
result	in a penalty of 10% of the	ne tax du	e plus interest at 1	% per m	onth. Purs	uant to Ni	RS 375.030, the Buye	r
and S	eller shall be jointly and s	everally	iable for any addition	onal amo	ount owed.			
Signa	ture V			Capa	city <u>H</u>	2-nT		
Signa	ture			Capa	city (. [
Olgria	ture			_		<u> </u>		_
	SELLER (GRANTOR) II	NFORMA	TION	/ E	BUYER (GF	RANTEE)	NFORMATION	
	(REQUIRE	0)				(REQUIRI	ED)	
Print f	(REQUIREI Name: Leon D Daniel & N	Madora L	Daniel		me: John I			
Address: 3352 Coni 7000 #102 Add				Address	2502	East	· Valley that	X
city: Caroon City city					inclex	1	33 .3	
State:	W Zip:89706 (State: N	Zip: T	9422		
1		/ /		,	. •	,		
	COMPANY/PERS				•		• •	
					No.: 018	05463-010	-טאט	
79.	ss: 307 W. Winnie Lane							
City, S	State, Zip: Carson City, N	IV 89703						_

Declaration of Value SFRM0071 (DSI Rev. 12/22/16)

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED